CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY REPORT C2

Finance Committee
September 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
Ohionet 7117/15 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz 146.05

Dive into Data Seminar
Worthington, Ohio

Rare Book School 7/18/15 - 7/25/15 Dawn Grattino 2,386.44
Rare Book Cataloging Class
Charlottesville, Virginia

Overdrive 8/5/15 - 8/7/15 Beth Hatch 199.00
Digpalooza Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash Smoak & Stewart 7/24/15 Cindy Lombardo 495.00
Collective Bargaining & Training Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

American Payroll Association 8/13/15 Ronelle Miller-Hood 30.00
August Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohionet 7/17/15 Nanacy Mocsiran 80.00
Dive into Data Seminar
Worthington, Ohio

Fred Pryor Seminars 7/15/2015 - 7/16/15 Timothy Murdock 446.15
Facilities Management Seminar

Akron, Ohio

American Library Association 8/4/15 - 8/8/15 Caroline Peak 1,200.00

BCALA National Conference
St Louis, Missouri

State Library of Ohio 7/29/15 Will Reed 140.30
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Overdrive 8/5/15 - 8/7/15 David Reynolds 199.00
Digpalooza Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio



ITEM

Ohio Digital
Ohio Digital Meeting
Cincinnati, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Society of American Archivists
2015 Archives Convention
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
BCALA National Conference

St Louis, Missouri

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

7/7/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Rachel Senese

6/25/15 - 6/30/15

8/17/15 - 8/20/15

8/4/15 - 8/8/15

SUMMARY

AUGUST

$5,445.66
2,386.44
140.30
0.00

$7,972.40

Nichole Shabazz

Ann Marie Wieland

Ginaya Willoughby

YEAR TO DATE

$43,450.11
13,545.45
1,325.99
1,728.74

$60,050.29

AMOUNT

209.88

921.58

319.00

1,200.00

$7,972.40



